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LIVELIHOOD OF RURAL PEOPLE

3915. SIIRI RAJENDRA AGRAWAL:

(a)
(b)

(c)

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

whether agriculture is the maior source of livelihood
"'

*'l',fi;:f,iivating
their land

whether most of the illiterate-tarmers have not been tlill^tt^tl
.ur,irution: and

lil'"H'i"i', *i it .v
"r. ::lttl:[:]IF#:$l"T::[;*T:'lffi;;J, or tu.*ing ,o

the measures taken to educate

"i"ra
*-a croPs economicallY?

ANSWER

MrNrsrERoFr,^ltiytrJitl?i*".fl lEXff ''DE'EL.PMENT

(a): Yes, Madam' As per Economic SurveV 2!lJ-15 agriculture and allied services accounted ill
"
as.tp"*"^t share in the employment in 20I I '

(b): Yes, Madam' There is significant fup l^"'*"tn
scientific and modem method of

i"ritt*,,"^ "^i ,ractices that are followed by farmers'

(c): The govemment is implementing various crop develonment schemes viz: National Food

!?;,,n,'il,;i;l^,:yr"::^$tii"l#ffi il;ff fl *,:;:'*"'i*;",:,Xi'i.!ffi
ii".",i. lri" and ?uc1:c:n:-lo producrion technorogres.arl'u.i"'g"pi",*ta lt fulT::t fi"ld l;;"';h;;.', scienrir'c ::,:,1#;;;l;urion,. *J t*inli:iri,l'J:[,#:i.1:',:.:: i1[ithrough organiziti"" "t^t..'1i'i'.fU*i""
"i

f.* imptements;;fu ro' rhe farmers on distribution^ ot ::AiTt.HH;. i;;.p; ( coltton/ J ute/Su sarcane) il*:lq"';:ry::il{:'ilI*f ffi :*"J",,J[r-!il%;::f *""-Jt';;'S;,p;";
6iu"ttit'i"ution Programme is-be'iq-':$::1'"f ,.'aii"tiii, p^aav area towards less \'\ater ilff"'i';fi;";'uia in w'*t"'n Uttar Pradesh to drver

,"qri.irrg..opt tite oitseeos' fuitt'' toutt" cereal and agro-forestry'

Besides above' Depanmenr or Agriculture & 9i:f'Ky',:J"?^':l'i*''"J-l'ilTl'*:
Narionat Mission on Sustainable Agriculture $*^t"l;",)i,l'lr*'i."rit Oun,pSi rhrough

XH#"';;;;ologv $rMA Er)' National Yi':l"l' :',1
transfer oftechnotogy on eg?iit.Lti'* a A[i"a activities during l2'h Plan period'

